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Monday 10th July Y1 and Y2 – trip to Community Farm 

Saturday 15th July EH Village fete 2-5pm (volunteers needed) 

Monday 17th July KS2 performance in Village Hall matinee (details to follow) 

Tuesday 18th July KS2 performance in Village Hall 6pm (details to follow) 

Friday 21st July Y6 Leavers assembly and end of term 

Friday 1st September Inset Day 

Monday 4th September Inset Day 

Tuesday 5th September First day of term 

 

 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 

Amelie, George, Eleanor, Leo, Willoughby, Jasper, Indy, Ivy 



 
 

BOLLYWOOD HOLI DAY DANCE WORKSHOP 
 
Last week, the whole school enjoyed taking part in a Bollywood Holi festival with a dance 
work shop and learning about how it is a popular and significant Hindu festival celebrated 
as the Festival of Colours, Love and Spring.  The children were able to show case their new 
learnt Bollywood dance moves to parents who were great sports and also joined in.  The 

finale was getting covered in brightly coloured powder paint including Mr Harvey 😊 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
ROUSTABOUT THEATRE VISIT THE SCHOOL 

Over the last 2 years, Valley Arts has been running some performance workshops in 

local schools, as well as a weekly Youth Theatre and a number of performing arts clubs 

during the school holidays.  Last week they invited our school to a fabulous and free 

performance of The Great Big Story Mix Up by Roustabout Theatre, which was a lot of 

fun. East Harptree pupils joined up with Ubley School for a fun interactive afternoon.  

  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

  Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

 

Thank you to everyone 

who donated a bottle 

today for the Village 

Fete.   

The PTA are also 

looking for cake 

donations.  Please 

bring to school on 

Friday 14th July or take 

to the Village Fete at 

2.00 pm on Saturday 

15th July 

 


